
Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of March 2022
Circuit:  Eighteenth     County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a.
Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b.
Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c.
Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d.

Section VI. County Civil



B. Cases Disposed
     1. Dismissed Before Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other Before Hearing
Total Dismissed Before Hearing 130
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a. Pursuant to Settlement
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c. Other After Hearing

Total Dismissed After Hearing 51
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     2. Dismissed After Hearing

Total Disposed 19801101842010

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of March 2022

C.Reopened Cases 60054060000

1.    SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2.    This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3.    Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source:  Summary Reporting System (SRS)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    Run Date:   6/9/2022 9:34:53 AM

3.Disposed By Default
4.Disposed By Judge
5.Disposed By Non-Jury Trial
6.Disposed By Jury Trial
7.Disposed for Other Reasons

1008020000
302010000
000000000
100010000
302001000

Professional
Malpractice -
Business

Professional
Malpractice -
Medical

Professional
Malpractice - Other Product Liability

Automotive
Negligence Condominium

Contract &
Indebtedness Eminent Domain Subtotal

A.1. Number of Cases Filed 1631660940011

Circuit:  Eighteenth              County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a.



Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of March 2022

Business
Governance Business Tort Env/Toxic Tort

Third Party
Indemnification

Construction
Defect Mass Tort

Negligent
Security

Nursing Home
Negligence

Premises Liability
- Commercial

Premises Liability
- Residential Other Negligence Subtotal

A.1. Number of Cases Filed 19311201020000

Circuit:  Eighteenth              County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b.

B. Cases Disposed
     1. Dismissed Before Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other Before Hearing
Total Dismissed Before Hearing 28
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2. Dismissed After Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other After Hearing
Total Dismissed After Hearing 11
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3.Disposed By Default
4.Disposed By Judge
5.Disposed By Non-Jury Trial
6.Disposed By Jury Trial
7.Disposed for Other Reasons

310200000000
000000000000
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100100000000

Total Disposed 43732820030000

C. Reopened Cases 901400000040

1.    SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2.    This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3.    Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source:  Summary Reporting System (SRS)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    Run Date:   6/9/2022 9:53:42 AM



Real Property

Commercial Foreclosure Homestead Residential Foreclosure
Non Homestead Residential

Foreclosure Other Property Action

Grand Total

A.1. Number of Cases Filed 1736542 109

Circuit:  Eighteenth              County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c.

B. Cases Disposed
     1. Dismissed Before Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other Before Hearing
Total Dismissed Before Hearing 32

29
0
3

11
9
0
2

6
6
0
0

13
13
0
0

2
1
0
1

     2. Dismissed After Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other After Hearing
Total Dismissed After Hearing 8
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3. Disposed By Default
4. Disposed By Judge
5. Disposed By Jury Trial

Disposed By Non-Jury Trial
6. Disposed By Jury Trial
7. Disposed for Other Reasons
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Total Disposed 793317272

C.Reopened Cases 821221481

1.    SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2.    This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3.    Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.
Source:  Summary Reporting System (SRS)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 Run Date:   6/9/2022 9:53:42 AM

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of March 2022



Antitrust / Trade
Regulation

Business
Transaction

Constitutional
Challenge
Statute or
Ordinance

Constitutional
Challenge
Proposed
Amendment

Coporate Trust
Discrimination
Employment or
Other

Insurance Claim Intellectual
Property Libel / Slander

Shareholder
Derivative
Action

Securities
Litigation Trade Secret Trust Litigation Other Circuit

Civil Subtotal

A.1. Number of Cases Filed 962140001067200010

Circuit:  Eighteenth              County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d.

B. Cases Disposed
     1. Dismissed Before Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other Before Hearing
Total Dismissed Before Hearing 44
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     2. Dismissed After Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other After Hearing
Total Dismissed After Hearing 22
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3. Disposed By Default
4. Disposed By Judge
5. Disposed By Non-Jury Trial
6. Disposed By Jury Trial
7. Disposed for Other Reasons

110000000000000
960000002000010
000000000000000
200000002000000
400000004000000

Total Disposed 821920010058100010

C. Reopened Cases 23180000003000020

1.    SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2.    This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3.    Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source:  Summary Reporting System (SRS)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     Run Date:   6/9/2022 9:53:42 AM
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Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of March 2022



Small Claims Civil Real
Property/Mortgage/Forclosure Replevins

Evictions

Residential Non-Residential

Other Civil (Non-Monetary)

Non- Monetary

Grand Total

A.1. Number of Cases Filed 29143455 3192 0 804

Circuit:  Eighteenth              County: Brevard

Section VI. County Civil

B. Cases Disposed

1. Disposed Before Hearing

2. Disposed After Hearing

3. Disposed By Default

4. Disposed By Judge

5. Disposed By Non-Jury Trial

6. Disposed By Jury Trial

7. Disposed for Other Reasons

Total Disposed

3317469 2109 3 606

10041 07 1 50

0346131 3111 1 295

101188 025 1 126

00210 01 0 13

0000 00 0 0

00028 00 0 28

5676767 5253 6 1,118

C..Reopened Cases 362003710102222

1.    SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2.    This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3.    Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source:  Summary Reporting System (SRS)                                                                       Run Date:   6/9/2022 9:34:53 AM

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of March 2022


